



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS)(COMM) 24/2024**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritim Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Mr.
Sanjeevi Seshadri, Mr.
Chinmayi Chatterjee & Mr.
Mohammed Ilyas, Advs.

versus

BKP ENTERPRISE & ANR. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Mr. Yash
Maheshwari, Mr. Tanmay
Mishra, Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya
Kumar & Mr. Mathan Kumar,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.12.2024**

CAV 604/2024

Since the caveator/ respondent has entered appearance, caveat stands discharged.

CM APPL. 72791/2024 (Ex.), 72792/2024 (Ex. filing Court Record), 72793/2024 (Ex.)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 72794/2024 (seeking enlargement of time for filing Court Fee)

This is an application filed by the appellant seeking enlargement of time to file the deficit Court Fee amounting to INR



1,48,250/-. Bearing in mind the disclosures made, the application is allowed. As prayed, let the deficit Court Fee be filed within a period of seven days from today.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA(OS)(COMM) 24/2024 & CM APPL. 72790/2024 (Stay),

Notice. Since the respondents are duly represented, no further steps need be taken.

Subject to the appellant depositing the entire decretal amount alongwith up to date interest with the Registrar General of this Court within a period of eight weeks from today, there shall be stay of the execution of the judgment and decree in appeal.

The said deposit may be placed in an interest bearing security of a nationalized bank initially for a period of one year and subject to further orders being passed on this appeal.

Let the appeal be called again on 21.03.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2024/kk