



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS)(COMM) 24/2024**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu and Ms.
Chinmayi Chatterjee, Advs.

versus

BKP ENTERPRISE & ANR. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Mr.
Tanmay Mishra, Mr. Yash
Maheshwari and Mr. Krishna
Kanhaiya Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

**CM APPL. 8441/2025 (Delay 2 Days in Complying Order
Dt.11.12.2024)**

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 02 days in depositing the decretal amount along with interest in terms of our order dated 11 December 2024.

Bearing in mind the disclosures made, the application is allowed.

Application stands disposed of.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/nd