



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS)(COMM) 24/2024**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Mr.
Chinmayi Chatterjee, Advs.**

versus

BKP ENTERPRISE & ANR. & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yash Maheshwari, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

21.03.2025

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List again on 07.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 21, 2025/DR