



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS)(COMM) 24/2024 & CM APPL. 72790/2024**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Ms. Chinmayi
Chatterjee, Advocates

versus

BKP ENTERPRISE & ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Mr. Yash
Maheshwari, Mr. Tanmay Mishra,
Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya Kumar,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

In view of the time fixed matter, the present case is not being taken up today.

List on 09.09.2025 for final hearing.

Written submissions, if any be filed before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MAY 07, 2025

RJ