



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS)(COMM) 24/2024 CM APPL. 72790/2024**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K. R. Sarisrabhu, Mr. Sanjeev
Seshadhi and Ms. Chnmayi
Chatterjee, Advs

versus

BKP ENTERPRISE & ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Mr. Yash
Maheshwari, Mr. Tanmay Mishra,
Mr. Kaishna Kaishna K. K., Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

1. Let the Trial Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 03.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

rk